MEMORANDUM

State of Alaska

Department of Law

To: Scott C. Meriwether, AAC Coordinator Office of the Lieutenant Governor

DATE: June 4, 2018

FILE NO .:

TELEPHONE NO.: 465-3600

FROM: Steven C. Weaver Sr. Assistant Attorney General

SUBJECT: Corrections to the Alaska

A seistant Descriptions Attan

Administrative Code (AAC):

and Assistant Regulations Attorney

7 AAC 125

Legislation/Regulations Section

In accordance with the authority of the regulations attorney under AS 44.62.125(b), please forward to the publisher the corrections to the Alaska Administrative Code (AAC) described below. I have forwarded these corrections under a specific delegation dated December 1, 2015 from the regulations attorney. These revisions correct manifest errors.

The regulations to be revised are various provisions of 7 AAC 125. The revisions to those provisions are as follows:

- --In 7 AAC 125.040(a)(13), change "performance or that activity" to "performance of that activity"
- --In 7 AAC 125.050(a)(1)(B), change "wasted disposal" to "waste disposal"
- --In the second clause of 7 AAC 125.080(c)(4), change "connective action plan" to "corrective action plan"
- --In 7 AAC 125.110(b)(1)(B), change "welfare or the recipient" to "welfare of the recipient"
- --In 7 AAC 125.199(1) (the definition of "ADL"), change "activities" to "activity"

I compared what appears in print in the Alaska Administrative Code to what your office transmitted to the publisher--regulations filed June 22, 2017, and effective July 22, 2017 (Register 223 (October 2017))--and I confirmed that printing errors occurred.

Scott C. Meriwether, AAC Coordinator Office of the Lieutenant Governor

June 4, 2018 Page 2

Thank you for your assistance, and please contact me if you have additional questions.

SCW

cc;

Triptaa Surve, Regulations Contact Department of Health and Social Services

April Simpson, Notary Administrator Office of the Lieutenant Governor

Stacie L. Kraly, Chief Assistant Attorney General Human Services Section